T	TC	\sim t	LUTION		
к	\vdash		1 1 1 1 1		

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AN AMENDED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CREATING THE NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL; REPEALING RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council was created pursuant to an interlocal agreement as provided for in Section 163.01, Florida Statutes, as amended, entered into on June 1, 1975, amended December 1, 1980, amended October 1, 1984, amended March 1, 1990, by counties and municipalities in the north central Florida region;

WHEREAS, the member counties and municipalities are desirous to amend said interlocal agreement creating the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council; and

WHEREAS, the City is a member local government in good standing of the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, hereby adopts an amended interlocal agreement, dated September 24, 2015 creating the North Central Florida Regional Planning Council, makes said amended interlocal agreement a part of this resolution by reference and authorizes the Mayor of the City of Gainesville, Florida, to sign said amended interlocal agreement; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict; and

	RESOLVED FURTHER that this resolution shall become effective upon adoption				
	DULY ADOPTED, in regular session this	day of	2015.		
ATTE	EST:	CITY COMMISSI CITY OF GAINES	ON OF THE SVILLE, FLORIDA		
Kurt I	Lannon, City Clerk	Edward B. Braddy	, Mayor		

 $o: \c council.mtg \c resolutions \c gaines ville interlocal agreement res. docx$